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In total, during this period, a four-level diagnosis was carried out for 959 people. 
By age, the patients were distributed as follows.

Table 1

Up to 1

of the year

13
1.3%

1-10
years old

138
14.4%

11–20
years old

131
13.5%

21-40 Star-Age 41-60 years old Total
years old

286
30.0%

she 60 liters.

46
4.8%

Actual qty
%

345
36.0%

959
100%

The current picture of the dominant miasms is presented in Table 2.

table 2

Dominant miasm
Botulism
Toxoplasma
Borrelia
Tuberculosis
Rickettsia
anthrax
Fungoid fungus
Coxsackie virus
Epstein-Barr virus
Cytomegalovirus
Hepatitis
Herpes
Rabies
Measles

Smallpox natural
Chicken pox
Polio
Rubella
Mycoplasma
Diphtheria
Syphilis
Pneumocystus
Plasmodium malaria
Flu
Salmonella
Echinococcus
Ureaplasma
Eurythema pancreaticum
Psychovegetary.load
TOTAL

Fact. number of people
eight

nineteen

five
35
one
one
61
7
6

135
92
21
6
10
10
35

254
144

3
3
one
one
one
one
2
one
one
one
94

959

%
0.8
2.0
0.5
3.7
0.1
0.1
6.4
0.7
0.6
14.1
9.6
2.2
0.6
1.0
1.0
3.7
26.5
15.1
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
9.8

100.0

The first 7 places in descending order are occupied by the dominant miasms of poliomyelitis 
viruses (26.5%), rubella (15.1%), cytomegalovirus (14.1%), hepatitis (9.6%), fungoid fungus (6.4%) , 
chickenpox (3.7%), tuberculosis (3.7%). That is 79.1% of the total.

In 94 cases, which amounted to 9.8% of the total number of those examined, at the fourth 
level, only psycho-vegetative loads were tested, which were eliminated
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preparations from the Bach flower group, Systemic Spiritual Adapters, Medpharma preparations 
(psychosocloading group), Guna preparations (Flowerplex).

In 196 people, which accounted for 20.4% of the total number of those tested, at the fourth 
level, both miasm and psycho-vegetative loads were determined, which were removed by Viper 2000 
in combination with preparations from Bach flowers, Medpharma (rguppa psychosocnargazu), Guna 
"(" Flowerplex "). Moreover, the psychological drug served in this case as a drainage.

Over the past year, there has been an increase in the number of patients in whom only psycho-
vegetative loads were determined at the fourth diagnostic level. Solving these problems with drugs 
from the Bach flowers, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma (psychosocial load group), the 
drugs of the Guna company managed to remove the auto-aggressive program in the DNA
(see table 3).

Of the 131 people tested over the past year, 58 are psycho-vegetative loads. 
This amounted to 44.3% only over the past year.

had only

Table 3

Until Feb-
Rala 2007

G.
36

4.4%

Before

December
2007 year

94
9.8%

Year 2004 r. 2005 year 2006 year

Actual quantity
% of the total

nine
2.4%

10
1.8%

13
1.9%

When testing through the Intox II and Intox III pointers, the following picture emerged.

Table 4

Miasm Intox II
-
one
one
-
-
-
-
-
-
3
five
one
-
one
-
five
five
6
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

28 - 3.2%

Intox III
eight

18
4
35
one
one
61
7
6

132
87
twenty

6
nine
10
thirty

249
138
3
3
one
one
one
one
2
one
one
one

837 - 96.8%

Total
eight

nineteen

five
35
one
one
61
7
6

135
92
21
6
10
10
35
254
144
3
3
one
one
one
one
2
one
one
one

865 - 100%

Botulism
Toxoplasma
Borrelia
Tuberculosis
Rickettsia
anthrax
Fungoid fungus
Coxsackie virus
Epstein-Barr
Cytomegalovirus
Hepatitis
Herpes
Rabies
Measles

Smallpox natural
Chicken pox
Polio
Rubella
Mycoplasma
Diphtheria
Syphilis
Pneumocystus
Plasmodium painter.
Flu
Salmonella
Echinococcus
Ureaplasma
Eurythema pancreatitis.

TOTAL
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When analyzing the diagnostic picture, there is a clear predominance of hereditary burden 
(96.8%).
For level 4 therapy, I used the following drugs: Spec. Viper 2000 - 
847 cases (88.3%); FM chords - 17 cases (1.8%);

Nosode - 1 case (0.1%); Bach 
flowers - 39 cases (4.1%);
Systemic Spiritual Adapters - 12 cases (1.3%);
Psychosocloading group of the company "Medpharma" - 30 cases 
(3.1%); Flowerplex by Guna - 3 cases (0.3%);
Other drugs - 10 cases (1.0%).

After removing the miasms, I conduct therapy for deep mycoses.
A few figures on the results of antifungal therapy. In total, 599 people have passed this stage. 720 

sessions were carried out directly. Resonance-frequency therapy was carried out in 687 sessions. In 33 
sessions, it was possible to remove the fungal infection by choosing a ready-made preparation from
selector. The most commonly tested fungi are listed in Table 5.

Table 5

Type of fungus
Fungoid fungus

First session Repeated session Total %

213
62
36
13
10
13
12

eight

4
4
2

68
6
4
-
2
2
one
-
-
-
-

281
68
40
13
12
fifteen

13
eight

4
4
2

39.0
9.5
5.6
1.8
1.7
2.1
1.8
1.1
0.5
0.5
0.3

Dermatomycosis
Aspergillosis
Hansenulla
Rodoturol
Pihia pini
Saccharomycetes
Mukor pusilus
Schwaniomycetes
ctinomycosis
Candidiasis
Others (meetings. 1-3 times)

222
599

38
121

260
720

36.1
100%TOTAL
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