Statistical data obtained when working by the method of vegetative resonance test "IMEDIS-TEST +" (results of work from May 2003 to December 2007) G.Yu. Andreichenko (Vorkuta, Russia)

In total, during this period, a four-level diagnosis was carried out for 959 people. By age, the patients were distributed as follows.

Table 1

table 2

Age	Up to 1	1-10	11–20	21-40	41-60 years old	Star-	Total
, .ge	of the year	years old	years old	years old	in oo years ola	she 60 liters.	
Actual qty	13	138	131	286	345	46	959
%	1.3%	14.4%	13.5%	30.0%	36.0%	4.8%	100%

The current picture of the dominant miasms is presented in Table 2.

Deminent misses	Fact www.hay.cf.n.co.nla	%
Dominant miasm	Fact. number of people	
Botulism	eight	0.8
Toxoplasma	nineteen	2.0
Borrelia	five	0.5
Tuberculosis	35	3.7
Rickettsia	one	0.1
anthrax	one	0.1
Fungoid fungus	61	6.4
Coxsackie virus	7	0.7
Epstein-Barr virus	6	0.6
Cytomegalovirus	135	14.1
Hepatitis	92	9.6
Herpes	21	2.2
Rabies	6	0.6
Measles	10	1.0
Smallpox natural	10	1.0
Chicken pox	35	3.7
Polio	254	26.5
Rubella	144	15.1
Mycoplasma	3	0.3
Diphtheria	3	0.3
Syphilis	one	0.1
Pneumocystus	one	0.1
Plasmodium malaria	one	0.1
Flu	one	0.1
Salmonella	2	0.2
Echinococcus	one	0.1
Ureaplasma	one	0.1
Eurythema pancreaticum	one	0.1
Psychovegetary.load	94	9.8
TOTAL	959	100.0

The first 7 places in descending order are occupied by the dominant miasms of poliomyelitis viruses (26.5%), rubella (15.1%), cytomegalovirus (14.1%), hepatitis (9.6%), fungoid fungus (6.4%), chickenpox (3.7%), tuberculosis (3.7%). That is 79.1% of the total.

In 94 cases, which amounted to 9.8% of the total number of those examined, at the fourth level, only psycho-vegetative loads were tested, which were eliminated

- one -

preparations from the Bach flower group, Systemic Spiritual Adapters, Medpharma preparations (psychosocloading group), Guna preparations (Flowerplex).

In 196 people, which accounted for 20.4% of the total number of those tested, at the fourth level, both miasm and psycho-vegetative loads were determined, which were removed by Viper 2000 in combination with preparations from Bach flowers, Medpharma (rguppa psychosocnargazu), Guna "(" Flowerplex "). Moreover, the psychological drug served in this case as a drainage.

Over the past year, there has been an increase in the number of patients in whom only psychovegetative loads were determined at the fourth diagnostic level. Solving these problems with drugs from the Bach flowers, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma (psychosocial load group), the drugs of the Guna company managed to remove the auto-aggressive program in the DNA (see table 3).

Of the 131 people tested over the past year, 58 are psycho-vegetative loads. had only This amounted to 44.3% only over the past year.

Table 3

Year	2004 r.	2005 year	2006 year	Until Feb- Rala 2007 G.	_{Before} December 2007 year
Actual quantity	nine	10	13	36	94
% of the total	2.4%	1.8%	1.9%	4.4%	9.8%

When testing through the Intox II and Intox III pointers, the following picture emerged.

Table 4

Miasm	Intox II	Intox III	Total
Botulism	-	eight	eight
Toxoplasma	one	18	nineteen
Borrelia	one	4	five
Tuberculosis	-	35	35
Rickettsia	-	one	one
anthrax	-	one	one
Fungoid fungus	-	61	61
Coxsackie virus	-	7	7
Epstein-Barr	-	6	6
Cytomegalovirus	3	132	135
Hepatitis	five	87	92
Herpes	one	twenty	21
Rabies	-	6	6
Measles	one	nine	10
Smallpox natural	-	10	10
Chicken pox	five	thirty	35
Polio	five	249	254
Rubella	6	138	144
Mycoplasma	-	3	3
Diphtheria	-	3	3
Syphilis	-	one	one
Pneumocystus	-	one	one
Plasmodium painter.	-	one	one
Flu	-	one	one
Salmonella	-	2	2
Echinococcus	-	one	one
Ureaplasma	-	one	one
Eurythema pancreatitis.	-	one	one
TOTAL	28 - 3.2%	837 - 96.8%	865 - 100%

- 2 -

When analyzing the diagnostic picture, there is a clear predominance of hereditary burden (96.8%). For level 4 therapy, I used the following drugs: Spec. Viper 2000 -847 cases (88.3%); FM chords - 17 cases (1.8%);

Nosode - 1 case (0.1%); Bach flowers - 39 cases (4.1%); Systemic Spiritual Adapters - 12 cases (1.3%); Psychosocloading group of the company "Medpharma" - 30 cases (3.1%); Flowerplex by Guna - 3 cases (0.3%); Other drugs - 10 cases (1.0%).

After removing the miasms, I conduct therapy for deep mycoses.

A few figures on the results of antifungal therapy. In total, 599 people have passed this stage. 720 sessions were carried out directly. Resonance-frequency therapy was carried out in 687 sessions. In 33 sessions, it was possible to remove the fungal infection by choosing a ready-made preparation from selector. The most commonly tested fungi are listed in Table 5.

Table 5

Type of fungus	First session	Repeated session	Total	%
Fungoid fungus				
	213	68	281	39.0
Dermatomycosis	62	6	68	9.5
Aspergillosis	36	4	40	5.6
Hansenulla	13	-	13	1.8
Rodoturol	10	2	12	1.7
Pihia pini	13	2	fifteen	2.1
Saccharomycetes	12	one	13	1.8
Mukor pusilus	eight	-	eight	1.1
Schwaniomycetes	4	-	4	0.5
ctinomycosis	4	-	4	0.5
Candidiasis	2	-	2	0.3
Others (meetings. 1-3 times)				
	222	38	260	36.1
TOTAL	599	121	720	100%

G.Yu. Andreichenko Statistical data obtained by the method of vegetative resonance test "IMEDIS-TEST +" (results of work from May 2003 to December 2007) // "- M .:" IMEDIS ",

2008, vol. 2 - p. 182-186